

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5,6,7 and 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).439-443/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2001 in LPA No.453-457/2001

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 5 : Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.

of deceased Respondent No.2.

I.A. No. 6 : Application for setting aside abatement.

I.A. No. 7 : Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution.

I.A. No. 8 : Application for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 1 and

3 in S.L.P.(C) No. 442 of 2003.

(With office report dated 6/7/2006)

Date: 20/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Applicant/

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

In spite of service of notice in the substitution matters, nobody

has appeared on behalf of the legal representatives to contest the prayer

made in the present petitions. Delay is condoned, abatement is set aside and legal representatives are directed to be substituted.

Application for deleting the name of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in in S.L.P.(C) No.442 of 2003 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master